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Supreme Court of the United States
Office of the Clerk
Washington, DC 20543-0001

Scott S. Harris
Clerk of the Court

June 7, 2021 (202) 479-3011

Mzr. Alan Douglas
1637 Vine St., Apt 614
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Re: Alan Douglas
. v. State_ Bar of California__
No. 20-7654
Dear Mr. Douglas:

The Court today entered the following order in the above-entitled case:

The petition for a writ of certiorari is denied.

Sincerely,
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No.: 20-7654

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ALAN DOUGLAS,
Petitioner - Appellant,

VS.

SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA [Lower Ct]
[State Bar of CA]

- Respondent-Appellee,
Accusation against:
[1] Kathryn S.M. Mosely, Esq.(SBN 92852)
[2] Lee M. Moulin, Esq (SBN 232843)
[3] Stephen A. Diamond, Esq.(SBN 176735)

[4] Tayaba Sarah Attar, Esq. (SBN 309117)
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PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING on Order issued June 7, 2021 by USSC [

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED /N FORMA PAUPERIS
~ The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a Writ of Certiorari

without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

X Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in the following

court(s): LASC, 2DCA, Supreme Court of California.

X Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.
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. 20- 7654

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Alan Douglas — PETITIONER
(Your Name)
VS.
Supreme Court of California
_{S ate_B r ofCalifornia] — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:
q Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in

the following court(s): Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles; Second District
Court of Appeal for the State of California; The Supreme Court of the State of California

[J Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed i forma
pauperis in any other court.

{/ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

[ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:

or

[ a copy of the order of appcintment is appended.

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California {State Bar of CA]
In the Supreme Court of the United States - Petition for Panel Rehearing Case 20-7654
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORWA PAUPERIS

1, AlanDouglas , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month
You Spouse You Spouse

Employment s 3 S $
Self~employment 3 : $ $_. %
Income from real property S S $ %
(such as rental income)
Interest and dividends $ 8 $ $
Gifts - ) S $ 3
Alimony 3 . 3 $
Child Support $ $ 8 $
Retirement (such as social 3 96000 v 3 $ $
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social 3 3 S $
security, insurance payments)
Unemployment payments $ $ $ $
Public-assistance s $ $ 3
(such as welfare)
Other (specify): _SSL g 1472 $ $ $

Total monthly income: $974 re 3 $ $

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California [State Bar of CA]
In the Supreme Court of the United States - Petition for Panel Rehearing Case 20-7654
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2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
i
N/A | Employment 5 0
,,,,, v -~ e - $
_ . . . $

3. List yowr spouse’s. employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
{Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment
N/A : $ 0
- $

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? §_500.00
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings Amount you have Amount your spouse h
yghecklng (g , 7gA B g ) g 300 y. - .8 0__,u y ppu e has
. $ $.
% 3

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or yowr spouse owns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings.

] Home (J Other real estate
Value _ N/A Value 9

&= Motor Vehicle #1 (J Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model 1994 Cadillac de Ville Year, make & model VA
Value Value 0

{7 Other assets N/A
Description
Value

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California [State Bar of CA]
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8. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed. ‘

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money
N/A g g
$

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith™).

Name Relationship Age
N/A

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show tlie monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment i

(include lot rented for mobile home) ' $.279 $ 0
Ave veal estate taxes included? [1Yes ZNo
Is property insurance included? [JYes Z'No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,

water, sewer, and telephone) $_30.00 $
Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) 3 $
Food §_350, 00 $
Clothing $.30.00 $
Laundry and dry-cleaning g 1000 8
Medical and dental expenses $.100.00 $ .

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California [State Bar of CA]
In the Supreme Court of the United States - Petition for Panel Rehearing Case 20-7654

Document received by the CA Supreme Court.



You Your spouss
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)  §$ 50.00 $
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete.  $ $

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

Homeowner's or renter’s 3, $
Life I $
Health $ . -
Motor Vehicle - §350.00 8
Other: » » b : 8

Taxes (not dedueted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(specify): : . $ $

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle R — S ~

Credit card(s) 8 _250' 0o S

Department store(s) 8 v . ¢

Other: 3 8.
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ $

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,

or farm (attach detailed statement) $ 3
Other (specify): i _ S . %
Total monthly expenses: $: 1,169.00 .

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California [State Bar of CA]
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9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

O Yes Q’ No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid — or will you be paying — an attorney any money for services in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [JYes {Z/No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the complétion of this
form?

[ Yes / No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
Appellant has ZERO Income because of disability and his SSA and SSI combined is below poverty level -
proof of it - Attached copy of Documents.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: _June 13 _ , 2021

(,SlgnatureU

Alan Douglas v. Supreme Court of California {State Bar of CA]
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NOT for submission to the Federal Govenuner .

ertificatich of Compliance U.S, Department of Housing S oficlal Record of Centfication
5 Tenant Eligihility And Urban Development
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reeing with the applicable Certitication.
\se Glaim Statement. Warning: U.S. Code, Title 31, Section 3728, False Claims, provides a civii penalty of not less than $5,000 and

st mora than $10,000, plus 3 times the amount of damages for any person Who knowingly presents, or causes to be presented, a false or
audulent claim; or who knowingly makes, or caused t0 be used, = falss racord or statement; or conspires to defraud the Government by

atting & ralse or fraudulent claim allowad or paid.
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9 E Your New Benefit Amount

fICIARY’S NAME: ALAN DOUGLAS
«ocial Security benefit will increase by 1.8% in 2021 because of a rise in the cost of
Vou can use this letter as proof of your benefit amount if you need to apply for food,
)T energy assistance. You can also use it to apply for bank loans or for other business.
this letter with your important financial records.

‘”cev we mise any ol,her deaucmons you_ Wﬂl Teceive

Tl‘\‘/'uch\’ouWﬂlGet — —_— —
_J.‘Qnt_l\‘/ beneﬁ bemre dcducﬁof_s o o N $$‘60.¢00
iuctions: | | : S_—
licare <. Me mca_ Tasurance (If you cud not.aze\&ed_ca_eas of Nammbe:_w .- $0.00"
Gor ifsomegne: else pays your pramiim, we show $0.00) , L
dicare Prescription Drug Plan (We will notify you_f the amount changes in.  $0.00 {---

21. If you did not elect withholding as of I\Jovembe- 1,2020, we Sl”-OW $0 OO)_ R
3, Federsl tax withhalding L LT 8000
luntary Federal tax withholding (If you did not elect voluntary tax $0.00
!bbhO].d.l_g as of' November 19 2020 we show $0. OO)

+ other deduckc B R $960.00:j1‘

18 ja‘\r.—ne‘;tyou_ are due .LOI'-__IEQED:LD.EI 2020 0'1 O?‘ aboub December 31 2020

2e information above shows your monthly benefit amount before and after deductions.
lease remember, we will pay you in the month following the month for which it is due.

he Treasury Department requires Federal benefit payments to be made electronically.

T you still receive a paper check, please visit the Department of the Treasury’s Go Direct
nbsue at ewww.godirect.org or call their Electronic Payment Solution Center at
-800-333-1798, If outside the United States, please call 1-214-254-8113,

fyou disagree with any of these amounts, you must write to us within 60 days from -
ae date you receive this letter. The fastest and easiest way to file an appeal is to visit
wa.ss&govfbeneﬁ s/azsabzlzty/appeal.lztml online.

JCIAL, BECTRITY ADMINISTRATION . FIRST-CLASS MAIL

T

“FICE OF INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS PRESORTED'
0. BOX 17769 | POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
\LTIMORE, MD 21235-7759 SOCIAL SECURITY

- _ ) ADMINISTRATION
"FICIAL BUSINESS PERMIT NO. G-11

INALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, S3oo

]m ”x]]”mh]ﬂxl”xhl’]l”ilhhli“hml“lmluun)”
SwWy AUTO®*=BCH 5-DIGTT 90028

F1R18B-0051889 1018 394/94418)
v ATAN DOUGLAS s enzE
| Securing today "~ 7 1637 VINE 8T APT 614
| and tomorrow LOS ANGELES CA 90028-8823
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SOC%L%SB%%%I}PI’I‘Y' Social Security Admiz}istratign
HOLLYWOOD CA 90038 Supplemental Security Income
Notice of Planned Action

" Date: November 29, 2020
BNC# 2081675G15331 AT

# 000008488 r=000000 1122 1 CoL
“ll‘llll]]l"lllllllllllllllll]lll’l‘llllll}ll'l‘lllll!'l'll!lll
34931 AB 0.416
s, 068 2081675G15331
75%: ALAN DOUGLAS
S&A 1637 VINE ST APT 614

LOS ANGELES CA 50028-8823

We plan to lower your monthly Supplemental Security Income (SSI) payment
from $16.72 to $14.72 beginning January 2021. The amount will change because
your other income increased. gYou will continue to get the new amount each
month unless there is a change in the information we use to figure your

-- payment—The-new -amount includes $14.92 fronrthe-Stateof -Californiar - ~— =

The rest of this letter explains more about your SSI payments. It also tells
you how to find affordable health care.

We explain how we figured the monthly payment amount on the worksheet(s)
at the énd of this letter. The explanation shows how your income, other than
any SSI payments, affects your SSI payment. We include explanations only for
months where payment amounts change.

When You Will Receive Your Payments

- Your bank or other financial institution will receive your monthly payment of
$14.72 around January 1, 2021, and on the first of each month after that.

Information Used In Making The Decision

& Even though the law provides for an increase in Supplemental Security
Income payments beginning January 2021 your payment will be lowered.
This is because there will be an increase in the amount of Social
Security benefits in January 2021 which we must count in figuring your
Supplemental Security Income payment.

® Our records show your total monthly income which was used to figure
your Supplemental Security Income payment for January 2021 is $980.00.
This is based on the following income:

See Next Page
3SA-L815S
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Vshire Speoial Offce * COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES  LgALTH ANDWELFARE AGENGY

WETHST CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
ANGELES, CA 80057-3123 SERVICES

NOTICE DATE: December 12, 2020

CASE NAME: Alan Douglas

CASE NUMBER: BORKMBD )

WORKER NAME: Veronica Sanmiento

WORKER ID: 180P101M28

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (868) 613-3777

CUSTOMER ID: 4006598910

JALFRESH NOTICE OF
JHANGE FOR SEMI-ANNUAL

ou
REPORTING HOUSEHOLD e e oo o4

LOS ANGELES, CA 80028-8823

i e e e = .- Quiestions? Ask.your.worker.

s e e T e % i,

\s of 01/01/2021, the County is changing your Calfresh . [State Hearing: If you think this action is wrong, you
senefits from $57.00 to $52.00. can ask for a hearing. The back page telis you how.

Your benefits may not be changed if you ask for a
Here's Why: . hearing before this action takes place, '

When your income changes, your Caifresh benefits
amount also changes.

o ) . CalFresh Budget
Your new CalFresh amount is figured on this notice.

Your CalFresh household size is 1. Your IRT is Report Month  01/2021
$1,383.00.
Household Size 1
Total Countable Earned income $0.00
Adjusted Countable Earned income £0.00
Total Countable Unearned Income $975.72
Net Countable income $975.72
Standard Deduction $167.00 )
Dependent Care $0.00
Homeless Sheiter Deduction $0.00
EXCess VIedical EXpense 1ar Aged/DISabied §6.00 ~
Total Deductions $167.00
Preliminary Adjusted income $808.72
Housing Expenses $404.36
Utility Expenses $438.00 ]
Adjusted Net income $505.00
CalFresh Allotment §52.00
) Less Overissuance -$0.00 .
Rules; These rules apply: you may review them at your local welfare " Total CalFresh Allotment =$52.00
affice: 63-504.35 ——
CF 377.4 SAR (6/13) ' ' Page 1 of 1

E Rt
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